51
1125 series recessed magnetic contacts
recessed stubby press fit magnetic contacts with wire leads
3/8 in. dia.
The 1125 series stubby press fit magnetic contact is a 3/8-inch
diameter switch designed specifically for applications where space is
limited.
The 1125’s short length makes it ideal for thin-framed windows and
doors where longer units cannot be used. Press fit ribs on the housing
make installation quick and easy.
•	Press fit design makes installation easy—
no screws or glue needed
•	Small size perfect for thin-framed
windows and doors
•	Good for use in vinyl-clad and custom
windows
•	Ideal for pre-wiring; eliminates forcing
switch and pre-wire into the same header
hole
•	Available wider gap distance helps
prevent false alarms caused by loose-
fitting doors and windows
Specifications
Voltage:	 100 VAC/VDC max.
Current:	 0.5 A max.
Power:	 7.5 W max.
Loop type:	 Closed
Electrical configuration:	 Normally open
Gap distance:	 1125: Up to 1/4 in.
1125W: Up to 3/4 in.
1125WB: Up to 1-3/8 in.
Lead type:	 1 ft. #22 wire
Dimensions:	 1125: 0.75 in. L x 0.375 in. dia. (19 x 9.5 mm)
1125W: 1.25 in. L x 0.375 in. dia. (32 x 9.5 mm)
1125WB: 0.75 in. L x 0.375 in. dia. (19 x 9.5 mm)
Housing:	 Flame retardant ABS plastic
Color:	 White or mahogany brown (1125 only)
Ordering information
1125N-10PKG (-50BOX)	 Recessed stubby press fit magnetic contact
with wire leads, 3/8 in. dia., 1/4 in. gap size,
white, pk/10 (pk/50 -50BOX)
1125M-10PKG	 Recessed stubby press fit magnetic contact
with wire leads, 3/8 in. dia., 1/4 in. gap size,
mahogany brown, pk/10
1125WN-10PKG	 Recessed stubby press fit magnetic contact
with wire leads, 3/8 in. dia., 3/4 in. gap size,
white, pk/10
1125WBN-10PKG    	 Recessed stubby press fit magnetic contact
with wire leads, 3/8 in. dia.,1-3/8 in. gap size.
bare neodymium magnet, pk/10
1946N-10PKG	 Magnet for 1125 series, white, pk/10